RESOLUTION NO. 2252

BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council deems it expedient to construct, alter, or repair the Kenwood sanitary sewers and Kenwood streets of which all or a portion thereof shall be assessed to the properties directly benefited by ST-81-2, Kenwood Area Streets, and SS-81-4, Kenwood Area Sewers.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Public Works Director be directed to prepare engineering reports on the proposed project with such reports to be in compliance with AMC Section 15.04.020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Albany City Council hereby directs that a public hearing be scheduled for May 27, 1981 at 7:15 p.m. to consider the proposed project ST-81-2, Kenwood Area Streets, and SS-81-4, Kenwood Area Sewers, and that notices of the public hearing be in compliance with AMC Section 15.04.040.

DATED THIS 13TH DAY OF MAY, 1981.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder